

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**

**S. A. No. 111 of 2006**

Harjit Singh ... .. **Appellant**  
Versus  
Puran Chandra Putrty and Ors. ... .. **Respondents**

---

**CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY**

---

For the Appellant : Ms. Ashwini Priya, Advocate  
For the Respondents : Mr. Zaid Imam, Advocate

---

**13/30.01.2026**

1. Learned counsel for the parties is present.
2. Learned counsel has gone through the order passed yesterday, whereby the arguments of the respective parties have been recorded.
3. The arguments of the respective parties were concluded yesterday.
4. Judgment is reserved.

**(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)**

30.01.2026  
Rakesh/-